

CITY OF LAWRENCE

City Bid No. B1228

Project No. PW1209

2012 Overlay Program Phase 1

BID TAB

Bid Date: April 17, 2012

Engineer's Estimate: \$764,506.60

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Sunflower Paving, Inc.		Seal-O-Matic Paving Co.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Edge Milling (6' Width at 0"-2" Depth)	SY	2,020	\$ 1.70	\$ 3,434.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 2,161.40
2	Milling (2" Typ.)	SY	29,608	\$ 0.70	\$ 20,725.60	\$ 1.05	\$ 31,088.40
3	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay Surface Course (2" Typ.)	TONS	5,809	\$ 60.00	\$ 348,540.00	\$ 65.80	\$ 382,232.20
4	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay Leveling Course*	TONS	1,339	\$ 61.30	\$ 82,080.70	\$ 65.48	\$ 87,677.72
5	Asphalt Pavement Patch *	TONS	1,654	\$ 64.50	\$ 106,683.00	\$ 74.97	\$ 124,000.38
6	Concrete Pavement Patch (Reinforced)(HE)*	SY	600	\$ 57.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 72.32	\$ 43,392.00
7	8" Concrete Pavement (Reinforced)(HE) *	SY	265	\$ 73.00	\$ 19,345.00	\$ 74.56	\$ 19,758.40
8	Asphalt Driveway Wedges*	SY	395	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 53.27	\$ 21,041.65
9	Manhole Adjustment	EACH	28	\$ 690.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 612.83	\$ 17,159.24
10	Valve Adjustment	EACH	40	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 559.53	\$ 22,381.20
11	Cold Plastic ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking						
	a) 6" Dotted White Lane Line	LF	28	\$ 5.30	\$ 148.40	\$ 4.29	\$ 120.12
	b) 6" Broken White Lane Line	LF	990	\$ 5.30	\$ 5,247.00	\$ 4.27	\$ 4,227.30
	c) 24" Solid White Stop Line	LF	109	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 25.59	\$ 2,789.31
	d) 36" Solid White Crosswalk Line	LF	216	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 31.98	\$ 6,907.68
	e) Left Turn & Straight Through Lane Use Arrow	EACH	4	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 479.75	\$ 1,919.00
	f) Right Turn & Straight Through Lane Use Arrow	EACH	4	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 479.75	\$ 1,919.00
	g) 4" Solid Double Yellow Lane Line **	LF	150	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 960.00
12	Heat Fused Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking						
	a) 36" Solid White Crosswalk Line	LF	60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21.32	\$ 1,279.20
13	Material Testing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 669,773.70		\$ 776,014.20

* Estimated quantity only; actual quantity to be determined at time of construction

** LF Times 2 = Total length of 4" Solid Yellow Lane Line

CITY OF LAWRENCE

City Bid No. B1228

Project No. PW1209

2012 Overlay Program Phase 1

BID TAB

Bid Date: April 17, 2012

Engineer's Estimate: \$764,506.60

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Bettis Asphalt & Construction, Inc.		Little Joe's Asphalt, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Edge Milling (6' Width at 0"-2" Depth)	SY	2,020	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 4,141.00
2	Milling (2" Typ.)	SY	29,608	\$ 1.17	\$ 34,641.36	\$ 1.10	\$ 32,568.80
3	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay Surface Course (2" Typ.)	TONS	5,809	\$ 58.10	\$ 337,502.90	\$ 64.48	\$ 374,564.32
4	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay Leveling Course*	TONS	1,339	\$ 68.40	\$ 91,587.60	\$ 73.98	\$ 99,059.22
5	Asphalt Pavement Patch *	TONS	1,654	\$ 130.15	\$ 215,268.10	\$ 89.56	\$ 148,132.24
6	Concrete Pavement Patch (Reinforced)(HE)*	SY	600	\$ 55.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 68.79	\$ 41,274.00
7	8" Concrete Pavement (Reinforced)(HE) *	SY	265	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 70.36	\$ 18,645.40
8	Asphalt Driveway Wedges*	SY	395	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 33.88	\$ 13,382.60
9	Manhole Adjustment	EACH	28	\$ 600.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 705.80	\$ 19,762.40
10	Valve Adjustment	EACH	40	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 481.54	\$ 19,261.60
11	Cold Plastic ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking						
	a) 6" Dotted White Lane Line	LF	28	\$ 5.50	\$ 154.00	\$ 7.72	\$ 216.16
	b) 6" Broken White Lane Line	LF	990	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 5.38	\$ 5,326.20
	c) 24" Solid White Stop Line	LF	109	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,798.50	\$ 16.34	\$ 1,781.06
	d) 36" Solid White Crosswalk Line	LF	216	\$ 21.75	\$ 4,698.00	\$ 21.54	\$ 4,652.64
	e) Left Turn & Straight Through Lane Use Arrow	EACH	4	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 491.56	\$ 1,966.24
	f) Right Turn & Straight Through Lane Use Arrow	EACH	4	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 491.56	\$ 1,966.24
	g) 4" Solid Double Yellow Lane Line **	LF	150	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00
12	Heat Fused Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking						
	a) 36" Solid White Crosswalk Line	LF	60	\$ 21.75	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 22.20	\$ 1,332.00
13	Material Testing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 793,630.46		\$ 794,682.12

* Estimated quantity only; actual quantity to be determined at time of constructi

** LF Times 2 = Total length of 4" Solid Yellow Lane Line